
Chico State (1-0-0) -vs- Barry (0-1-0)
8/30/2003 at Carson, CA (Toros Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:24, #16 Emilio Martinez (BUM)   62:48, #16 Spencer Stanton (CSU)   67:51, #3 Robby Busick (CSU)   76:22,
#22 Justin Latapy (BUM)   85:07, #7 Ricardo Raposo (BUM)   85:28, #2 Erick Aristizabal (BUM)   

Date: 8/30/2003
Attendance: 171
Stadium: Toros Stadium
Officials: Referee, Raymundo Prisco   Asst. Referee, Steve
Elliott   Kelly Lussier   Timekeeper, Jose Montes   Scorer, Pat
Guillan   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Chico State 2 3 5
Barry 1 0 1

Chico State 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Dominic Jakubek 0 0 0 0
D 3 Robby Busick 0 0 0 0
F 4 Enrique Todeo 0 0 0 0
M 5 Dustin Tong 2 1 0 0
D 7 Jesse Grigg 2 1 1 0
F 8 Chris Wodolowski 6 5 2 1
M 10 Michael Essen 3 1 1 0
M 12 Kevin Kuiper 0 0 0 1
D 13 Ryan Grange 0 0 0 0
M 16 Spencer Stanton 0 0 0 0
D 18 Rusty Phillips 2 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
9 Jake Stauffer 0 0 0 0
11 Matthew Doty 0 0 0 0
14 Jason Phillips 0 0 0 0
15 Jaime Rodriguez 2 1 0 1
19 Brian Phillips 1 1 1 0

Totals 18 10 5 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dominic Jakubek 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Barry 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Ido Langer 0 0 0 0
D 2 Erick Aristizabal 0 0 0 0
M 6 Mike Lupton 3 3 1 0
F 7 Ricardo Raposo 3 1 0 1
F 9 Fitzgerald Clarke 1 1 0 0
M 10 Avi Scabini 1 0 0 1
M 16 Emilio Martinez 1 0 0 0
D 17 Kevin Lamy 0 0 0 0
D 18 Dan Levy 0 0 0 0
M 21 Jonathan Leite 2 1 0 0
D 22 Justin Latapy 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
4 Jason Wiles 0 0 0 0
8 Gustavo Areias 0 0 0 0
13 Neal Carter 0 0 0 0
15 Dwayne Kettles 0 0 0 0
19 Abilio Yamane 0 0 0 0
20 Ricky Kassis 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 6 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ido Langer 90:00 5 5

Totals 5 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Chico State 8 10 18
Barry 5 6 11

Saves By Period
Chico State 1 4 5
Barry 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Chico State 3 2 5
Barry 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Chico State 15 8 23
Barry 7 6 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
3:30 BUM Mike Lupton Ricardo Raposo , Avi Scabini blast from 20 yards
31:10 CSU Jesse Grigg Kevin Kuiper header off corner
42:52 CSU Brian Phillips Chris Wodolowski cross from baseline inside 6
48:13 CSU Chris Wodolowski header off own rebound
49:44 CSU Michael Essen Jaime Rodriguez in center from slot pass
89:35 CSU Chris Wodolowski steal in the box



Play By Play

00:00 Dominic Jakubek at goalie for Chico State.
00:00 Ido Langer at goalie for Barry.
-- Foul on Chico State.
02:43 Shot by CSU Chris Wodolowski, SAVE Ido Langer.
03:30 GOAL by BUM Mike Lupton (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ricardo Raposo and Avi Scabini, goal number 1 for season.

Chico State 0, Barry 1

-- *blast from 20 yards
04:08 Shot by CSU Michael Essen HIGH.
05:01 Shot by BUM Avi Scabini BLOCKED.
05:33 Shot by CSU Michael Essen WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Barry.
10:27 Shot by BUM Ricardo Raposo WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
19:58 Corner kick by BUM Mike Lupton.
-- Foul on Barry.
20:24 Yellow card on BUM Emilio Martinez.
20:51 Corner kick by CSU Kevin Kuiper.
21:11 Header Shot by CSU Jesse Grigg WIDE RIGHT.
22:30 Corner kick by CSU Kevin Kuiper.
-- Foul on Chico State.
25:21 Corner kick by BUM Mike Lupton.
25:58 Shot by BUM Emilio Martinez HIGH.
26:02 CSU substitution: Jaime Rodriguez for Michael Essen.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Barry.
29:27 Shot by BUM Mike Lupton, SAVE Dominic Jakubek.
30:26 Shot by CSU Chris Wodolowski, SAVE Ido Langer.
30:37 Shot by CSU Dustin Tong, SAVE Ido Langer.
31:00 Corner kick by CSU Kevin Kuiper.
31:10 GOAL by CSU Jesse Grigg, Assist by Kevin Kuiper, goal number 1 for season.

Chico State 1, Barry 1

-- *header off corner
31:13 BUM substitution: Abilio Yamane for Emilio Martinez.
31:13 CSU substitution: Jason Phillips for Jesse Grigg.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
37:31 CSU substitution: Brian Phillips for Rusty Phillips.
37:31 BUM substitution: Dwayne Kettles for Fitzgerald Clarke.
37:31 BUM substitution: Jason Wiles for Jonathan Leite.
37:31 BUM substitution: Neal Carter for Kevin Lamy.
-- Foul on Chico State.
42:52 GOAL by CSU Brian Phillips, Assist by Chris Wodolowski, goal number 1 for season.

Chico State 2, Barry 1

-- *cross from baseline inside 6
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



45:00 For BUM: #1  Ido Langer, #2  Erick Aristizabal, #6  Mike Lupton, #7  Ricardo Raposo, #9  Fitzgerald Clarke, #10 Avi Scabini, #16
Emilio Martinez, #17 Kevin Lamy, #18 Dan Levy, #21 Jonathan Leite, #22 Justin Latapy.

45:00 For CSU: #1  Dominic Jakubek, #3  Robby Busick, #10 Michael Essen, #4  Enrique Todeo, #14 Jason Phillips, #8  Chris Wodolowski,
#13 Ryan Grange, #19 Brian Phillips, #5  Dustin Tong, #16 Spencer Stanton, #15 Jaime Rodriguez.

46:45 Shot by BUM Fitzgerald Clarke, SAVE Dominic Jakubek.
48:09 Shot by CSU Chris Wodolowski, SAVE Ido Langer.
48:13 GOAL by CSU Chris Wodolowski, goal number 1 for season.

Chico State 3, Barry 1

-- *header off own rebound
-- Foul on Barry.
49:44 GOAL by CSU Michael Essen, Assist by Jaime Rodriguez, goal number 1 for season.

Chico State 4, Barry 1

-- *in center from slot pass
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Chico State.
53:11 BUM substitution: Jason Wiles for Kevin Lamy.
-- Foul on Chico State.
54:09 Offside against Barry.
55:16 Shot by BUM Jonathan Leite, SAVE Dominic Jakubek.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Barry.
58:29 Shot by CSU Jaime Rodriguez WIDE LEFT.
60:34 Corner kick by CSU Brian Phillips.
-- Foul on Chico State.
62:48 Yellow card on CSU Spencer Stanton.
62:46 Shot by BUM Mike Lupton, SAVE Dominic Jakubek.
63:27 BUM substitution: Gustavo Areias for Dan Levy.
63:27 CSU substitution: Rusty Phillips for Jaime Rodriguez.
64:33 Shot by CSU Rusty Phillips WIDE RIGHT.
65:14 Corner kick by BUM Ricardo Raposo.
65:40 Shot by BUM Jonathan Leite WIDE LEFT.
67:22 Shot by BUM Ricardo Raposo, SAVE Dominic Jakubek.
67:51 Yellow card on CSU Robby Busick.
69:09 Corner kick by BUM Avi Scabini.
-- Foul on Chico State.
70:46 CSU substitution: Kevin Kuiper for Enrique Todeo.
72:20 Shot by CSU Dustin Tong WIDE LEFT.
72:28 BUM substitution: Ricky Kassis for Fitzgerald Clarke.
72:28 BUM substitution: Abilio Yamane for Mike Lupton.
73:43 Corner kick by BUM Avi Scabini.
76:22 Yellow card on BUM Justin Latapy.
76:22 CSU substitution: Jake Stauffer for Dustin Tong.
76:24 Shot by CSU Jaime Rodriguez, SAVE Ido Langer.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Barry.
78:55 BUM substitution: Dwayne Kettles for Avi Scabini.
78:55 CSU substitution: Matthew Doty for Spencer Stanton.
-- Foul on Chico State.
-- Foul on Barry.
82:52 Shot by BUM Ricardo Raposo HIGH.
85:07 Yellow card on BUM Ricardo Raposo.
85:07 BUM substitution: Neal Carter for Ricardo Raposo.
85:28 Red card on BUM Erick Aristizabal.
86:25 Shot by CSU Rusty Phillips WIDE LEFT.
87:49 Corner kick by CSU Kevin Kuiper.
88:26 Shot by CSU Chris Wodolowski WIDE LEFT.
89:35 GOAL by CSU Chris Wodolowski, goal number 2 for season.

Chico State 5, Barry 1

-- *steal in the box



90:00 End of period [90:00].


